
Nr Nimi Võistkond Järk 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 Kokku Koht Koef

1 Andrei Naprejenkov Sankt-Peterburgi TÜ FM 0.5 1 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 1 1 0 1 0.5 1 1 0.5 1 0.5 1 1 1 1 18.5 II
2 Rein Kirst ind. MK 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0.5 1 0 0.5 0.5 0 0.5 0 0 11.5 16.
3 Maria Magdalena Nereda Dama I 0 0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 0 0.5 1 0 0 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.5 0.5 0 0 0 1 1 8.5 22. 75

4 Regina Pironen Bauska FM 0 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0 0 0.5 0.5 1 1 0.5 1 0.5 1 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 1 15 10. / F II 170.5

5 Deniss Filkovs Dama MK 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 0 0.5 0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0 1 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 1 0 1 13 15.
6 Jekaterina Agapova Dama FM 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 1 0.5 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 17 5. / F I
7 Boris Družinin Sankt-Peterburgi TÜ RM 0.5 1 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 1 0.5 0 1 0.5 0.5 1 1 0 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 1 1 0 14.5 13.
8 Martinš Junkurens Bauska M 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 1 0.5 1 1 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 1 1 0.5 0.5 1 1 1 19 I
9 Arvo Rist Tallinn M 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 1 1 0.5 1 0.5 0 1 0.5 1 16 7. 183

10 Janiš Jasko Dama I MK 0 0.5 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0.5 0.5 0 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 1 5.5 24.
11 Viktor Makarov Dama I M 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 0.5 1 0.5 1 1 0.5 1 0 0.5 1 0.5 1 0.5 0 1 0.5 1 15.5 9.
12 Vitali Kravtsov Bauska M 0.5 1 1 1 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 1 0.5 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 16.5 6.
13 Tatjana Arole Dobele MK 0 0 0.5 1 0 0.5 0 0 0 0.5 0 0.5 0.5 0 0.5 0 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.5 1 8 23./F 4.

14 Hans Pukk Tallinn MK 0 0 0 0.5 0.5 0 0.5 0 0.5 0.5 0 0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0.5 0.5 1 8.5 21. 83.5

15 Janis Arins Dobele MK 1 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 1 0 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 15 11. 168.5

16 Anatoli Anissimov Dama I M 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 0 1 0.5 0 0.5 0 1 9 19. 85.75

17 Zigmars Rumbenieks Bauska M 0.5 1 1 0 0.5 0.5 0 0.5 0 1 1 0.5 1 1 0 0.5 1 1 1 0.5 0 0.5 1 1 1 16 8. 171

18 Arvo Koppel Tallinn MK 0 0.5 1 0.5 1 0 1 0.5 0 1 0.5 1 0.5 0 1 0.5 0 1 1 0.5 0.5 0 0 1 1 14 14.
19 Ülle Rahula Saaremaa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0.5 1 26./F 5.

20 Juri Lebedev Sankt-Peterburgi TÜ M 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 0.5 0 0.5 1 0.5 1 1 0.5 0.5 1 0 0 1 1 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 1 15 12. 158.5

21 Ivar Truu Saaremaa 0 0.5 0.5 0 0 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.5 0 0.5 0.5 1 0 0 0 0.5 0.5 1 9 20. 84.75

22 Guntars Purvinš Dama FM 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 1 1 1 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 1 0.5 1 1 0.5 1 1 17.5 4.
23 Raivis Paegle Dobele FM 0 1 1 0 0.5 1 1 0.5 1 0.5 1 0 1 1 0.5 1 0.5 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 1 1 18 III
24 Jaan Truu Saaremaa MK 0 0.5 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 1 0.5 0 0.5 0.5 0 1 1 10 18.
25 Julia Kornilova Dama MK 0 1 0 0.5 1 0 0 0 0.5 1 0.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 0 0 1 0.5 0.5 0 0 0 1 11 17. /F III

26 Olev Kiirend Saaremaa 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 25.
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Referees:    Gunnar Usin, Hain Vaher, Mari Rahula                                    Organizer:   Jaan Truu



NR Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 Koht

Bauska

Martinš Junkurens 1 2 3 3.5 4 5 6 6.5 7 8 8.5 9.5 10 10.5 11.5 12 13 14 14.5 15.5 16.5 17.5 18 18.5 19

Vitali Kravtsov 0.5 1.5 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 6 6 6.5 7.5 8.5 9.5 10 10.5 11.5 12 12.5 13.5 14 15 15.5 16.5

Zigmars Rumbenieks 1 2 2.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 5 6 7 8 9 9.5 9.5 10 11 12 12.5 13.5 14.5 14.5 15 15.5 15.5 16 16

Regina Pironen 1 1.5 2 2 2.5 3 4 5 5.5 6 6.5 7 8 8.5 8.5 8.5 9 9.5 10.5 11.5 12 13 13.5 14.5 15

Kokku 3.5 7 9.5 11 14 15.5 19 21.5 24.5 28 30 32.5 35 37.5 40.5 42.5 45 48.5 51.5 54 57 60 62 64.5 66.5

Daugmale-Dama
Deniss Filkov 0.5 1 2 2 2.5 3 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 5 5 5.5 6 6.5 7 8 8.5 9 10 10.5 10.5 11.5 12 13

Guntars Purvinš 0.5 0.5 1 1.5 2 3 3.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 7 7.5 8.5 9 10 10.5 11.5 12.5 13.5 14 15 15.5 16 17 17.5

Jekaterina Agapova 0 1 1 2 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 6 7 7.5 8 8.5 9.5 10 10.5 11 12 12.5 13.5 14 15 16 17

Julia Kornilova 1 1 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 3 4 4.5 5.5 6 6.5 7 8 8 8 9 9.5 10 10 10 10 11 11

Kokku 2 3.5 5.5 8 10 12 13.5 15.5 19 21.5 24.5 26 28.5 30.5 34 35.5 38 41 44 46.5 49 50 52.5 56 58.5

Saaremaa
Jaan Truu 1 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 4 4.5 5 5 6 6.5 6.5 7 7.5 7.5 8.5 9.5 9.5 10

Ivar Truu 1 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 4 4 4.5 5 6 6 7 7 7 7.5 8 8 8.5 9 9 9

Ülle Rahula 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Kokku 2 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 6 6.5 7.5 9 10 11.5 11.5 13.5 14.5 14.5 15.5 16.5 16.5 18 19.5 19.5 20

Sankt-Peterburgi TÜ
Boris Družinin 0.5 1 1.5 1.5 2.5 3,5 4 5 6 6.5 7 7.5 7.5 8 8 9 9.5 9.5 10.5 11 11.5 12.5 13.5 13.5 14.5

Andrei Naprejenkov 1 1.5 2.5 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6 7 7.5 8 9 10 10 11 11.5 12.5 13.5 14 15 15.5 16.5 17.5 18.5

Juri Lebedev 0.5 0.5 1 2 2.5 3.5 4.5 5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 8.5 9.5 10 10.5 11.5 12 12.5 13.5 14 14.5 15 15

Kokku 2 3 5 7 9 11.5 13.5 15.5 17.5 20 21 22 24 26.5 27.5 30 31.5 33.5 36 37.5 40 42 44.5 46 48

Dama I
Anatoli Anissimov 0 0 0.5 1 1.5 2.5 3 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 6 6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8 8.5 9

Janiš Jaško 0 0 1 1 1 1 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2 2 2 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 3 4 4 4 4.5 5 5 5.5

Viktor Makarov 1 1 1.5 2.5 3 4 4.5 4.5 5.5 6 6.5 7 8 8.5 9 9.5 10 10 10.5 11.5 12.5 13 14 15 15.5

Marija Magdalena Nereda 0 1 1 1 2 2.5 3 3.5 3.5 3.5 4 5 5 5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 8 8.5 8.5 8.5

Kokku 1 2 4 5.5 7.5 10 12 13 15 15.5 18 20 21 22.5 23.5 25 25.5 27 28.5 29.5 31.5 33 35.5 37 38.5

Dobele
Raivis Paegle 0 0.5 1.5 2.5 3 4 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 8 9 9.5 10.5 11.5 12 13 13 14 15 16 16 17 18

Janis Arins 0.5 1.5 2 3 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 6 6.5 7 7.5 8 8.5 9.5 10 11 11.5 12 12.5 13 13 13.5 14.5 15

Olev Kiirend 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

Tatjana Arole 0.5 0.5 1 1 1.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4 4 4 4.5 5.5 5.5 6 6 6 6 6.5 6.5 7 8

Kokku 1 2.5 5.5 7.5 9 12 12.5 15.5 16 17.5 19 21 23.5 24.5 27 29.5 31 33 33.5 35 36.5 38 38.5 41 43.5

Tallinn
Arvo Rist 1 2 2.5 3.5 4 4 5 5.5 6 6.5 7 7.5 8 8.5 9.5 10 11 11.5 12 12.5 13.5 14 14.5 15 16

Arvo Koppel 0 1 1.5 2.5 3 3 4 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 8 8.5 8.5 8.5 9.5 9.5 10 11 11.5 12.5 12.5 13.5 14

Hans Pukk 0.5 1.5 2 2.5 2.5 3.5 4.5 5 5 5 5 5.5 6 6 6 6 6.5 7 7 7.5 7.5 8 8.5 8.5 8.5

Kokku 1.5 4.5 6 8.5 9.5 10.5 13.5 15 15.5 17 18.5 20.5 22 23 24 24.5 27 28 29 31 32.5 34.5 35.5 37 38.5
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